

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3459 OF 2006

EXECUTIVE OFFICER, MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JOGINDER SINGH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 20/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate-on-Record appears
for the appellant and prays for some time on the
ground of non-availability of the arguing counsel.
Stand over for one weeks.

(V.K. Tiwari)
P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master